| State of Texas | \$ | Court Order |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|
| Collin County | § | 2025-032-01-13 |
| Commissioners Court | 6 | |

An order of the Commissioners Court approving the filing of the December 16, 2024 minutes.

On Monday, December 16, 2024, the Commissioners Court of Collin County, Texas, met in Regular Session in the Commissioners Courtroom, Jack Hatchell Collin County Administration Building, 4th Floor, 2300 Bloomdale Road, City of McKinney, Texas, with the following members present, and participating, to wit:

Commissioner Susan Fletcher, Precinct 1 Commissioner Cheryl Williams, Precinct 2 Commissioner Darrell Hale, Precinct 3 Commissioner Duncan Webb, Precinct 4

Absent:

Judge Chris Hill

Commissioner Hale led the Invocation.

Commissioner Williams led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Commissioner Fletcher led the Pledge of Allegiance to the Texas Flag.

SUPPLEMENTAL AGENDA TO THE NOTICE OF A REGULAR MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the Collin County Commissioners Court will address the additional matter(s) of business as follows during the REGULAR SESSION. Following is the agenda for said meeting:

COMMISSIONERS COURT MEETING

1. Consent agenda to approve:

m. Miscellaneous:

11. AI-57181 Acceptance of the FY2025 Texas Veteran Rehabilitation Substance Abuse Treatment Grant award in the amount of \$213,752.31 with a cash match of \$114,062.50, 296th District Court.

COURT ORDER NO. 2024-1357-12-16

There being no further business, Commissioner Webb adjourned the meeting at 2:37 p.m.

Chris Hill, County Judge

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1

Cheryl Williams, Commissioner, Pct 2

Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3

Buncan Webb, Commissioner, Pct 4

ATTEST: Stacey Kemp, County Clerk